
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6833
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2000
ANNUAL PLAN OUTLAY FOR MADHYA PRADESH
JAIBHAN SINGH PAWAIYA

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have increased the annual plan outlay for Madhya Pradesh for the year 2000-2001 in comparison to last year;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTION AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(SHRI ARUN SHOURIE)

(a) The Annual Plan outlay for Madhya Pradesh for the year 2000-01 is in the process of being finalized.

(b)& (c) Does not arise
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